Accepting the additional sponsorship for the "Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Plated Silver Medal" and converting it to a 100g Silver medal

જાહેરનામું નં. *૯૬૬* /૨૦૨૪

આથી સબંધકર્તા સર્વેને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે, તા.૧૪/૦૬/૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ નવસારી ખાતે મળેલ સંચાલક મંડળની ૫૨મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોંધના મુદ્દા ક્રમાંક : ૫૨.૧૧ થી નીચેની વિગતે ઠરાવ કરેલ છે.

"Resolved and approved to accept the additional donation of Rs.1.00 Lakh for Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Plated Silver Medal and convert this medal from 10g gold to 100g silver medal plated with gold w.e.f. 20th annual convocation."

જા.નં.નકૃયુ/નિવિક/ટે.૮/ ૨૭<sup>૨૭-૨૭</sup> /૨૦૨૪ તારીખ. ૦૯/૦૭/૨૦૨૪

ર્નિયામક વિદ્યાર્થી કલ્યાણ નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી નવસારી

### <u>નકલ સવિનય રવાના :</u>

- ૧. સંચાલક મંડળના તમામ સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ
- ૨. યુનિવર્સિટી ના તમામ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ
- ૩. તમામ યુનિટ/સબયુનિટ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ

#### નકલ રવાના:

- ૧. કુલપતિશ્રીના રહસ્યસચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, નવસારી
- ર. કુલસચિવશ્રીના કચેરીની બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેંટ શાંખા તરફ (૦૫ નકલમાં)
- કુલસચિવશ્રીના રહસ્યસચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, નવસારી
- ૪. કુલસચિવશ્રીની કચેરીની એકેડેમીક/પરીક્ષા શાખા
- પ. અત્રેની કચેરીની જાહેરનામા ફાઇલ

# જાહેરનામું નં. ૭૩૨ /૨૦૨૧

આથી સબંધકર્તા સર્વેને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે, તા.૦૨/૦૨/૨૦૨૧ ના રોજ નવસારી ખાતે મળેલ સંચાલક મંડળની ૧૫મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોંધના મુદ્દા ક્રમાંક : ૧૫.૧૧થી નીચેની વિગતે ઠરાવ કરેલ છે.

Resolve to award "Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Medal" for the post graduate student of Agriculture faculty, Navsari Agricultural University as per the regulations Appended herewith from academic year 2018-19

જા.નં.નકૃયુ/નિવિક/માતૃશ્રી સુખીબેન લલ્લુભાઈ પટેલ સુવર્ણચંદ્રક/૧૦૦૦/૧૦૨૧ તારીખ૧એ/૦૩/૨૦૨૧

નિયામક વિદ્યાર્થી કલ્યાણ નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી નવસારી

## નકલ સવિનય રવાના :

- ૧. સંચાલક મંડળના તમામ સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ
- ર. યુનિવર્સિટી ના તમામ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ
- 3. તમામ યુનિટ/સબયુનિટ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ

### નકલ રવાના:

- ૧. કુલપતિશ્રીના રહસ્યસચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, નવસારી
- ૨. કુલસચિવશ્રીના કચેરીની બોર્ડ ઓફ મેનેજમેંટ શાંખા તરફ (૧૦ નકલમાં)
- 3. કુલસચિવશ્રીના રહસ્યસચિવશ્રી, નવસારી કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, નવસારી
- ૪. કુલસચિવશ્રીની કચેરીની એકેડેમીક/પરીક્ષા શાખા
- ૫. અત્રેની કચેરીની જાહેરનામા ફાઇલ

### Appendix - A

Regulations for awarding "Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Medal" to the student obtaining the highest OGPA in the Agronomy (Thesis work in Weed Management) at Post Graduate level in the Faculty of Agriculture, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari.

- 1. The regulations for the award of "Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Medal" are framed under Statute 47 of the Navsari Agricultural University.
- 2. The Medal Shall be known as "Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Medal".
- 3. The annual realization of the total endowment of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh only) shall be credited to the general fund of Navsari Agricultural University to award the gold medal.
- 4. The amount of endowment shall be suitably invested by Navsari Agricultural University in the form of fixed deposit in any Nationalized bank.
- 5. The Gold medal shall be awarded to the student who stood **FIRST** on the basis of Overall Grade Point Average (OGPA) in the subject of Agronomy at Postgraduate degree examination and the quality of research work presented in the thesis submitted to Navsari Agricultural University in Agriculture faculty.

A committee shall consider the cases of those students who conduct the **P.G. research on weed management in agriculture faculty** of Navsari Agricultural University. The **top five** candidates who have thesis research work in weed management and secured OGPA 7.00/10.00 and above shall be screened for this Medal. The recipient shall be decided by the Committee on the basis of 40 and 60 percent weightage of course work and research contribution, respectively.

- 6. In the event of tie, the recipient of medal shall be decided on the basis of the highest OGPA obtained in the concerned compulsory subjects as the case may be. Even if, the tie continues the candidate having the highest OGPA in the minor subjects will be considered.
- 7. A committee consisting of (a) Dean, PG studies (b) Dean, Agriculture faculty (c) Director of Student's Welfare (d) Registrar of Navsari Agricultural University and (e) One expert nominated by Hon. Vice Chancellor shall decide the awardee for the Gold Medal and the decision of the committee shall be final.
- 8. The medal shall be awarded in the form of Gold Medal engraved with the words "Matrushree Sukhiben Lallubhai Patel Gold Medal"
- 9. The Medal shall be awarded to the student on the occasion of Annual Convocation every year.
- 10. The endowment shall suitably be acknowledged by the Navsari Agricultural University on the occasion of the Annual Convocation and also be incorporated in the Annual Report of the University
- 11. A student who secured **'F'** (Fail) or **'US'** or **'I'** grade at any time in any subject or had at any time **dropped** (barring withdrawal) the course as a regular student shall not be eligible for the medal.
- 12. The students who awarded 'CP' (Conduct Probation) at any stage of entire study programme shall not be eligible for the medal.